
Part List US-English

03-07-2008

     Model:
     GERNI POSEIDON 3-
24
     GERNI POSEIDON 3-
30XT

GERNI POSEIDON 3-24, 3-30XT



Table of Contents
GERNI POSEIDON 3-24, 3-30XT

Motor 3
Electric box 5
Pump 7
Frame 9
Cabinet 11
Hose reel POSEIDON 3 13



Motor
GERNI POSEIDON 3-24, 3-30XT

03-07-2008

3

Part List ID
GPOS301



Motor 03-07-2008

GERNI POSEIDON 3-24, 3-30XT 4
GPOS301

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no. EAN
1 1301002299 FAN HOUSING 4005337089

2 1301002250 230/1/50, 220/1/60MOTOR  2,6KW/230/1 4005337089

3 22753 SCREW  M8X20 4005337027

4 461467 HEXAGON NUT  M8 4005337614

5 4301002303 SPACER 4005337089

6 4301002298 SUSPENSION 4005337089

7 227372 SCREW  M8X20 4005337273

8 1909100424 SCREW  M5X16 4005337105

9 1301002331 EXTENSION  OIL PLUG 4005337101



Electric box
GERNI POSEIDON 3-24, 3-30XT

03-07-2008

5

Part List ID
GPOS302



Electric box 03-07-2008

GERNI POSEIDON 3-24, 3-30XT 6
GPOS302

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no. EAN
1 1909100235 ROTARY KNOB GR.1 Ø6X5 4005337124

2 19868 O RING DIA10X2,5 4005337098

3 218274 COUNTERSUNK SCREW  M4X12 4005337182

4 1301002282 SWITCH CASE HOUSING  UPPER PART 4005337089

5 1301001058 CAM SWITCH  10A/400VAC 4005337030

6 2301002284 GROMMET 4005337089

7 1301002281 SWITCH CASE HOUSING  LOWER PART 4005337089

8 1301002283 GASKET 4005337089

9 1301002336 POWER CORD  RN-F 3G1X6 4005337104

9 17180230 SUPPLY CORD H07RN-F3G1.5 4005337078

10 1301002320 CAPACITOR  70µF 4005337099

11 2909100424 SCREW  M5X16 4005337105

12 1909100423 SCREW  M4X6 4005337105

13 14021 SERRATED LOCK WASHER  A4, 4005337040

14 13806262 STRAIN RELIEF BRACKET 27. 5701715042

15 2909100443 SCREW 3X16 4005337119

16 1301002322 FUSE 16A 4005337099

16 1301002324 FUSE 12A 4005337099



Pump
GERNI POSEIDON 3-24, 3-30XT

03-07-2008

7

Part List ID
GPOS303



Pump 03-07-2008

GERNI POSEIDON 3-24, 3-30XT 8
GPOS303

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no. EAN
1 1301002553 CASE 4005337106

2 1301002325 END SWITCH  250V/16A 4005337099

3 1301002326 CABLE  H05VV-F 2X1,5X700 4005337099

4 1301002551 INJECTOR REPAIR KIT BAGI 4005337106

5 73002029 O-RING 12.42X1.78 NITRIL 70 SH 5701715038

6 1103004325 O-RING  Ø15,6X1,78 5701715332

7 1909100428 SPRING   Ø  8X10 4005337106

8 1106162556 CHECK VALVE KIT 5701715419

9 18935 NUT 6KT-  M3       934 ZN 4005337089

10 18866 SCREW  M3X30 4005337088

11 19146 O-RING   10,77X2,62  ARP 4005337091

12 1301002549 QUICK COUPELER 4005337106

13 1301002548 FILTER 4005337106

14 1301002555 CONTROL PISTON 4005337106

15 1909100429 SPRING  Ø8X10 4005337106

16 1909100430 WASHER 4005337106

17 48894 SCREW   M8  X 20  8.8 DIN 4005337088

18 26480272 O-RING 5701715226

19 3106162567 SUCTION VALVE PLUG KIT 5701715419

20 1301002545 VALVE BLOCK 4005337106

21 49543 SCREW   M8  X 55  8.8 DIN 4005337095

22 1301002547 VALVE 4005337106

23 132554 BALL BEARING 4005337325

24 1909100427 SPRING   Ø  8X10 4005337106

25 2301002546 PLUG 4005337106

26 1301002550 PLUG 4005337106

27 1301002562 KIT VALVE (6X) 4005337106

28 63002045 O-RING  17.17X1.78 NITRIL 5701715038

29 3301002544 PLUG 4005337106

30 1106162562 VALVE SEAT KIT - DISCHARGER 5701715419

31 1106162552 REGULATION VALVE COMPL. 4005337115

32 1301002561 KIT THRUST COLLAR 4005337106

33 3301002570 PACKING RING  Ø14/28X11,5 4005337107

34 3301002569 OIL SEAL 4005337107

35 1301002560 HOUSING 4005337106

36 1301002565 PISTON KIT 4005337107

37 1301002556 WOBBLE DISC 10,5 'E' 4005337106

37 1301002567 WOBBLE DISC 10 4005337106

38 18894 SCREW   M8  X 20  8.8 DIN 4005337088

39 1909100432 ROLLER BEARING  51109 4005337106

40 1301002557 PAD 4005337106

41 1909100431 O-RING  Ø85X3 4005337106

42 1301002554 BRACKET 4005337106



Frame
GERNI POSEIDON 3-24, 3-30XT

03-07-2008

9

Part List ID
GPOS304



Frame 03-07-2008

GERNI POSEIDON 3-24, 3-30XT 10
GPOS304

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no. EAN
1 1301002289 BASE FRAME 4005337145

2 21814730 SCREW 30X10B 5701715363

3 1909100236 ROTARY KNOB 4KT. (GREEN) 4005337124

4 1301001000 VALVE  Ø51X70 4005337028

5 2301001906 CLOSING CAP  Ø12X21,5 4005337068

6 15206636 HOSE  Ø6/Ø10 5701715046

7 16400240 FILTER 5701715097

8 2101814782 SCREW KB50X18 5701715421

9 2909100426 WASHER 16 DIN34815 PA 4005337105

10 26528568 WHEEL 5701715379

11 211710 CLAMPING RING   Ø  15 4005337117

12 26522844 WHEEL CAP 5703887100

13 1301002300 LANCE HOLDER BOTTOM 4005337089

14 2301002301 FOOT 4005337089

15 1301002304 AXLE  Ø15X1,5 4005337089

16 2301002305 PROFIL  Ø25X35 4005337089

17 1301002292 HOOK FOR HOSE 4005337089

18 1301002290 HANDLE 4005337089

19 4909100425 SCREW  M6X12 4005337105



Cabinet
GERNI POSEIDON 3-24, 3-30XT

03-07-2008

11

Part List ID
GPOS305



Cabinet 03-07-2008

GERNI POSEIDON 3-24, 3-30XT 12
GPOS305

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no. EAN
1 1301002968 COVER POSEIDON 3XT (GREEN) 4005337123

2 1301002967 COVER POSEIDON 3 (GREEN) 4005337123

3 2909100443 SCREW 3X16 4005337119

4 13806262 STRAIN RELIEF BRACKET 27. 5701715042

5 6101814782 SCREW KB50X18 5701715421

6 148083 LABEL "WARNING" 4005337480

7 2301002296 BRACKET 2 4005337103

8 2301002297 BRACKET 1 4005337089



Hose reel POSEIDON 3
GERNI POSEIDON 3-24, 3-30XT

03-07-2008

13

Part List ID
POSEIDON307



Hose reel POSEIDON 3 03-07-2008

GERNI POSEIDON 3-24, 3-30XT 14
POSEIDON307

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no. EAN
0 1301002343 HOSE REEL KIT P3 4005337109

1 16528569 HOSE REEL HANDLE 5701715379

2 1301002274 ADAPTOR  RIGHT 4005337089

3 26528570 HOSE REEL 5701715379

4 4101814782 SCREW KB50X18 5701715421

5 1301002272 ADAPTOR LEFT 4005337089

6 4909100425 SCREW  M6X12 4005337105

7 1301002273 ADAPTOR 4005337089

8 23004321 O-RING PUR 10X2  P5000 -PARKER 5701715280

9 1301002270 15 M WIRE HOSE (3/8"-QUICK) DN6 4005337114

10 1301002271 HOSE  Ø6X850 4005337089

11 13002144 O-RING 14.3X2.4   NITRIL 70 SH 5701715038

12 26526487 LOCK BRACKET SS 5701715239

13 16127990 CONNECTOR  Ø14/Ø14 5701715419

14 16127995 WASHER  25X35X1 5701715280


